## **COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSIT**



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.:F49.V4/REG /0184-23

## **NOTIFICATION**

Date: 25.01.2023

In response to earlier notification vide Ref. No.: F49.V4/REG/0145-23, Dated: 21.01.2023, it is hereby notified for information to all concerned that the M.Phil. Qualified Candidates (Examination Year: 2020, 2021 & 2022) are eligible to apply for attending ensuing 4<sup>th</sup> Annual Convocation schedule to be held on Saturday, the 4th February, 2023.

- M.Phil. Degrees at the Convocation will be available from the Distribution Counter outside the Convocation Hall. No Candidate will be allowed to enter the Convocation Hall without system generated Hall Ticket.
- The Registration Form is to be filled up only through online from 26.01.2023 along with submission of Rs. 1500/- as Registration Fee through Payment Gateway at the Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University website https://cbpbu.ac.in/4th\_annual\_convocation.php
- The last date of submission of filled in form is 30.01.2023.
- No Candidate will be allowed to occupy his/her seat unless s/he intimates the University by filling up the requisite 'Online Form" for attending the Convocation in person.



## In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Audit & Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. The Assistant Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 11. The Head/ Co-ordinator with all Faculty Members, All the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 12. The OSD, Second Campus of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University at Khalishamari, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar.
- 13. All the Non-Teaching Staff, All the Administrative/ Academic Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 14. Kolkata Camp Office, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 15. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 16. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 17. Guard File.